
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F00141 

WITH FCS INTERNATIONAL, INC. DBA 
FIRSTCARBON SOLUTIONS

City Council Meeting
August 31, 2021

Kristinae Toomians, Project Planner
Planning and Economic Development

1



PRIOR AMENDMENTS
• On June 30, 2019, the PSA was amended for the purpose of 

adding to the scope of services, increasing compensation by 
$59,800, and extending the time of performance to December 
31, 2019.

• On February 18, 2020, the PSA was amended for the purpose 
of adding to the scope of services, increasing compensation by 
$159,849, and extending the time of performance to July 1, 
2020.

• On October 20, 2020, the PSA was amended for the purpose 
of adding to the scope of services, increasing compensation by 
$57,945, and extending the time of performance to December 
31, 2020.

• On February 5, 2021, the PSA was amended for the purpose of 
extending the time of performance to December 31, 2021.

2



FIFTH AMENDMENT
• This action will amend an agreement with FCS 

International, Inc. (dba FirstCarbon Solutions) for 
preparation of an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 
for the Elnoka Continuing Care Retirement 
Community project for the purposes of adding to the 
scope of services, increasing compensation, and 
extending the time of performance.
• Adding an additional amount of $93,385, for a 

total contracted amount not to exceed $674,379
• Extending the time of performance to June 30, 

2022 3



RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended by the Planning and Economic 
Development Department that the Council, by 
resolution, approve the Fifth Amendment to 
Professional Services Agreement Number F001410 
with FCS International, Inc. dba FirstCarbon Solutions, 
for preparation of an Environmental Impact Report for 
the Elnoka Continuing Care Retirement Community, 
adding additional services, increasing compensation 
by $93,385, for a total contracted amount not to 
exceed $674,379, and extending the time of 
performance to June 30, 2022. 4



Questions?

5


	FIFTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F00141 WITH FCS INTERNATIONAL, INC. DBA FIRSTCARBON SOLUTIONS
	PRIOR AMENDMENTS
	FIFTH AMENDMENT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Questions?�

